
AMENDMENT NO. l TO FUNDING AND Th1PLEMENTATION AGREEMENT 

Between ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS 

And CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

For BA YREN PROGRAM - PROGRr\~11\IPLE~IEl\T A TI ON PLAN FOR 2018 

THTS A:VIEND:'vlENT, effecti\'e as of July 1, 2018 is Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement by and 

between the Association of Bay Area Governments ("ABAG'') and City and County of San Francisco 

('CONSULTANT"), dated January I, 2018. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the pa11ies agree to modify the subject Agreement as follows: 

I . Term" and Conditions, Article 5(a), Maximum Budget and Allocated Budget, is revised, as follows: 

~ . 

The Al located 2018 Budget is amended to increase the maximum payment under the Agreement by 

Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand FiYe Hundred dollars (5387,500) to Eight Hundred Forty-Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen dollars ($8-1-5,517) a" cletailccl on Page 2 of thi" Amendment. 

t\tlacllm2nt I B for ::'.O IS is superseded by Attachment l B for 2018. ReYision l . 

. -\Ltd..:11111.?nt ID f11 r 201 8 is superseded D) Allachment ID for 2018, Re.\'i-,ion l . 

Retention of Contra.: t Pm1, ision1.,. E:..cept a'> pro\'idL'J her:.?in, all other term'> and u)nditiono;; of the 

\ .2 rc.::m2nt r~111 . 1i n u n_·!un~ed. 

LN WIT.1\ESS WHEREOF, thi..; Amendment ha-; been e.\ecuted by tlte parties hereto as of the clay and 

year first written abo\·e. 

ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA 
GOVERN~1IENTS 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN 
FRANCISCO 

yJ 11b;., ~,. ( ~ r / .. r-~ ( / (2,L/J\ -/,,·~' \:__ \ I \1 J ~ J.. ~.;- L\.fiA-~I/ 
Stef.e H~minger , N[ctfopolitan Executive Deborah Raphael, Direb or 
Director, Acting Pursuant to the Contract for San Francisco Department of Environment 
Services elated May 30, 2017 

J:\CONTRACT\Contracts-Ncw\CON 17-18\ABAG\Encrg) \BayREN\Calendar Year 2018\San Francisco\San Francisco Amend 
l\SF_Business Plan Amendment 1 final.docx 



BayREN/City and County of San Francisco 
BayREN Program Implementation Plan for 2018 

Page 2 

City and County of San Francisco - Calendar Year 2018 

Existing Budget 

Single Family $63,717.00 
Adm in ist ration $15,000.00 
1\!larketing $48,717.00 
lmpleme1tta tiOJz $0.00 
Incentives SO.DO 
Green Labeline $0.00 
Administration $0.00 
JV!arketing $0.00 
lmple11ze1zta ti on $0.00 
illcellti ve s $0.00 
Multifamily $305,600.00 
Administration $15,600.00 
i\!Jarki!thzg SI 5,000.00 
illlpl e 111e11 tat ion $275,000.00 
!11ce11ti ve., $0.00 
Multifamily CAP ~0.00 - - - ----
, \d111 in ist rnti 011 $0.00 
. \ 1a rkc ti 11 g 50.00 
[111 pf Cll ll! II f (I { i Oil SO.DO 

1 Commcn:ial1 $23,200.00 -
A d111 inist rn tirm S5, 700.00 
i'.f u r/..:c ting SO.OD 

I f//lfi{Cl/ll'/l[(l{iOll SI 7.500.00 
Codes & Standards $59,700.00 

- ----·------
Ad111i1ii strnt io11 52,700.00 
1"1arketing $0.00 
Imp! ementat ion $57,000.00 
Water/Energy Nexus2 $5,800.00 
Adm in istra tio11 SI,000.00 
Marketing $0.00 
ln1ple1nenta ri011 $4.800.00 
EM&V $0.00 
EM&V $0.00 
Portfolio Total $458,011.00 I 

1 Previously titled "PACE" in Program Implementation Plan for 2018 
2 Previously titled "PAYS" in Program Implementation Plan for 2018 

Contract Updated 
Amendment# l Not-to-Exceed Budget 

0 $63,717.00 
- $15,000.00 
- $48,717.00 
- $0.00 
- $0.00 
0 $0.00 
- $0.00 
- $0.00 
- $0.00 
- $0.00 

$75,000.00 $380,600.00 
- S/5,600.00 
- SI 5, ()00. 00 

S75, UOU. 00 5350,000.00 
- .$0.00 
0 $0.00 

·--·---·· 
- $0.00 
- S0.00 
- $0.00 

$312,soo.oo I $335,700.00 
- I $5, 700.0() 

5312 500.0IJ I SO.OD 
s.-un. ooo. oo 

I 

0 $59,700.00 - -··- -· 
- $2,700.00 
- $0.00 
- $57,000.00 
0 $5,800.00 
- Sl,000.00 
- SO.OD 
- $4,800.00 
0 $0.00 
- $0.00 

$387,500.00 $845,517.00 




